

GURU NANAK COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

Guru Nanak Salai, Velachery, Chennai - 42 Affiliated to the University of Madras Re -Accredited @ 'A Grade' by NAAC A Unit of Guru Nanak Educational Society [®] Email<th::pdshift1@gurunanakcollege.edu.in</th>Office: 2245 1746 / 2244 4621Hostel: 2245 1273Fax: (044) 2244 7373Email: principal@gurunanakcollege.edu.inWeb: www.gurunanakcollege.edu.in

Sardar Rajinder Singh Bhasin President Sardar Manjit Singh Nayar General Secretary & Correspondent Dr. M.G. Ragunathan M.Sc., M.Phil., Ph.D., PGDESD Principal

Dr. A.Jeyaganesan M.P.Ed., M.Phil Director of Physical Education

Date:29/06/2022

Circular

The Department of Physical Education is planning to conduct sports quota selection trials at Guru Nanak College and University Union Ground, Spur Tank Road, Chetpet, on the following days. 01/07/2022, 06/07/2022, and 07/07/2022. Interested candidates can attend trials and the same on respective days.

Game / Event	Venue	Date
Volleyball	Guru Nanak College	01/07/2022
Basketball		
Kho-Kho		
Kabaddi		
Badminton- Men & Women		
Table Tennis- Men & Women		
Tennis- Men & Women		
Chess- Men & Women		
Swimming, Rowing & Shooting (M&W)		
All Other Individual Events & Games (M&W)		
Hockey	University Union Ground	06/07/2022
Football	University of Madras	
Handball	85/86SpurTankRoad, Chetpet,	
Athletics- Men & Women	Chennai – 600 031	
Cricket- Men & Women	Guru Nanak College	07/07/2022

Director of Physical Education

26/2

Registered Office : Guru Nanak Educational Society[®] Regn No: S.No.178 of 1970 Administrative Block, Guru Nanak College Campus, New No.161, Old No.53, Guru Nanak Salai, Velachery, Chennai-600 042. Phone : 22552080 Email : gnccao@gmail.com / gnesvelachery2015@gmail.com

20220630-001.